SGS-THOMSON L78S00
SERIES
2A POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS
■ OUTPUT CURRENT TO 2A
■ OUTPUT VOLTAGES OF 5 ; 7.5 ; 9 ; 10 ; 12 ;
15 ; 18 ; 24V
.  THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION
.  SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION

Vi DC Input Voltage (for V0 = 5 to 18V) 35 V
(for V0 = 24V) 40 V
lo Output Current Internally limited
P tot Power Dissipation Internally limited
T stg Storage Temperature -  65 to + 150 °c
T 0 p Operating Junction Temperature (for L78S00) -  55 to + 150 °c
(for L78S00C) 0 to + 150 °c
THERMAL DATA
TO-220 TO-3
Rth j-case Thermal Resistance Junction-case Max 3 4 --c/w
Rth j-amb Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient Max 50 35 °C/W
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS AND ORDERING NUMBERS (top views)
Type TO -220 TO -3 Output Voltage
L78S05 L78S05T 5 V
L78S05C L78S05CV L78S05CT 5 V
L78S75 L78S75T 7.5V
L78S75C L78S75CV L78S75CT 7.5V
L78S09 L78S09T 9 V
L78S09C L78S09CV L78S09CT 9 V
L78S10 L78S10T 10V
L78S10C L78S10CV L78S10CT 10V
L78S12 L78S12T 12V
L78S12C L78S12CV L78S12CT 12V
L78S15 L78S15T 15V
L78S15C L78S15CV L78S15CT 15V
L78S18 L78S18T 18V
L78S18C L78S18CV L78S18CT 18V
L78S24 L78S24T 24V
L78S24C L78S24CV L78S24CT 24V
SGS-THOMSON
(MeSMLECTMllGS
2/14
L78S00 SERIES